1/10
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.6 Jun.09, 2011
AX1201
1A Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
    The AX1201 is a low-dropout voltage regulator suitable for various electronic
equipments. It provides constant voltage power source. The dropout voltage of AX1201 is

5 Vcc
 ORDER/ MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information
AX1201  XXX XX X
Package Vout
S : SOP-8L
T5 : TO220-5L
T5R:TO220-5LR
Blank : Adj
50 = 5.0V
90 = 9.0V
12 = 12V
Packing
Blank : Tube
A   :   Taping
Top Marking
(SOP-8L/TO220-5L/TO220-5LR)
Top Marking
(SOP-8L/TO220-5L/TO220-5LR)
ADJ Version
Logo
Y
AX 1 Part number
ID code:internal
WW:01~52
Year: 10=2010
          11=2011
2 0 1
Y WWX
FIXED Version (VOUT=5.0V)
Logo 1
Y
AX
 Part number
ID code:internal
WW:01~52
Year: 10=2010
          11=2011
Output voltage - 5 0
2 0 1
YWWX
3/10
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.6 Jun.09, 2011
AX1201
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
VCC Supply Voltage VCC -0.3 to 25 V
EN Pin Voltage VEN -0.3 to 7  V
FB Pin Voltage VFB -0.3 to Vcc+0.3 V
Output current Io 1.5 A
Power Dissipation PD TO220=4, SOP8=1.6 W
Storage Temperature Range TST -65 to +150 °C
Junction Temperature Range TJ -40 to 125 °C
Operating Temperature Range TOP -40 to +85 °C
Thermal Resistance from Junction to case
TO220
θJC
3.5
°C/W
SOP8 20
Thermal Resistance from Junction to ambient
TO220
θJA
25
°C/W
SOP8 60
Note:  θJA is measured with the PCB copper area(need connect to OUT pin) of approximately 1.5 in2 (Multi-layer).
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Unless otherwise specified, TA=25°C, VCC=12V)
Characteristics Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VCC Supply Voltage VCC IOUT=1A 5.1 - 23 V
Feedback Voltage VFB IOUT=10mA, VCC=10V  1.196 1.22 1.244 V
Output Voltage VOUT